

Cluster Headquarters

Fosse House

6 Smith Way

Grove Park

Enderby Leicestershire

LE19 1SX

Tel: 0116 295 7500

From the office of: Corporate Governance Team

Telephone: 0116 295 0927 Email address: lcfoi@leics.nhs.uk

Our ref: B200812LC & B200812LCR

20 September 2012

Via email to: request-126233-b14d493e@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Ballinger

Freedom of Information Request B200812LC and B200812LCR: Information on children under care of the Health Visitor needing extra support

Thank you for your request received by NHS Leicestershire County and Rutland and NHS Leicester City on 20 August 2012 for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please find our response as listed below.

For ease of reference your questions are in italics with the organisations' response below:

Response from NHS Leicestershire County and Rutland (NHSLCR) and NHS Leicester City (NHSLC):

Would you please be so kind as to provide the numbers of children under the age of 5 years under the care of the Health Visiting Service during each of the years 2006-2011 who:

- Q1. Had a Child Protection Plan
- Q2. Were identified as 'Children in Need'
- Q3. Were identified as 'Children with Special Needs'
- Q4. Were identified as living in families/homes where at least one adult was identified as needing extra support.

Response to Q1 to Q4 inclusive: On this occasion neither NHS LC or NHS LCR hold the information you have requested as these services are commissioned via our Provider, Leicestershire Partnership Trust (LPT). However, having spoken with LPT it appears you have already made contact with them with the same request and they have provided a final response to you dated 13 September 2012, copies of which have been attached for reference along with associated documents, namely which we beleive will help:

- Annual Report 2011
- Safeguarding Children Annual Report 2011/12
- Safeguarding Children Annual Report 2010

Continued./....





The contact details for LPT are as follows:

Records, Transformation and Information Governance Manager First Floor North Lakeside House 4 Smith Way Grove Park Enderby Leicester LE19 1SS

Tel: 0116 295 0997

Email address: LPT-FOIRequests@leicespart.nhs.uk

If you have any further queries relating to this matter please do not hesitate to make contact.

Yours sincerely

K Bunn FOI Officer, Corporate Governance